

To: Alistair Grant
E-Mail: agrant@anpc.com
From: Nimesh Sangani
Date: April 30, 2026

Subject: TOWAIR

Message:

Please provide FAA approval / FAA Determination of No Hazard.

This structure requires FAA notification and FCC registration, based on a check of the coordinates, heights, and structure type you provided. As detailed below, one or more of the determination results produced a "fail slope" result, which means registration is required.

*** NOTICE ***

TOWAIR's findings are not definitive or binding, and we cannot guarantee that the data in TOWAIR are fully current and accurate. In some instances, TOWAIR may yield results that differ from application of the criteria set out in 47 C.F.R. Section 17.7 and 14 C.F.R. Section 77.13. A positive finding by TOWAIR recommending notification should be given considerable weight. On the other hand, a finding by TOWAIR recommending either for or against notification is not conclusive. It is the responsibility of each ASR participant to exercise due diligence to determine if it must coordinate its structure with the FAA. TOWAIR is only one tool designed to assist ASR participants in exercising this due diligence, and further investigation may be necessary to determine if FAA coordination is appropriate.

DETERMINATION Results

FAIL SLOPE (100:1)FAA REQ - 148.0 Meters(485.56 Feet) away & exceeds by 21.0 Meters (68.9000 Feet)

Type	C/R	Latitude	Longitude	Name	Address	Lowest Elevation (m)
Runway Length (m)						
AIRP	R	45-37-15.00N	121-10-41.00W	COLUMBIA GORGE RGNL/THE DALLES MUNI		
CLICKITAT						
THE DALLES, WA		64.3	1553.5999999999999			

FAIL SLOPE (100:1)FAA REQ - 381.0 Meters(1249.98 Feet) away & exceeds by 18.0 Meters (59.0499 Feet)

Type	C/R	Latitude	Longitude	Name	Address	Lowest Elevation (m)
Runway Length (m)						
AIRP	R	45-37-25.00N	121-10-24.00W	COLUMBIA GORGE RGNL/THE DALLES MUNI		
CLICKITAT						
THE DALLES, WA		64.3	1553.5999999999999			

Your Specifications

NAD83 Coordinates

Latitude 45-37-11.0 north

Longitude 121-09-49.0 west

Measurements (Meters)

Overall Structure Height (AGL) 12.5

Support Structure Height (AGL) 0

Site Elevation (AMSL) 75

Structure Type

B - Building

The items indicated above must be submitted before processing can continue on the above referenced application. Failure to provide the requested information within 30 days of April 30, 2026 may result in application dismissal pursuant to 47 CFR § 5.67 and forfeiture of the filing fee pursuant to 47 CFR § 1.1111.

DO NOT Reply to this email by using the 'Reply' button. In order for your response to be processed expeditiously, you must upload your response via the Internet at <https://apps.fcc.gov/oetcf/els/index.cfm> by clicking on the "Reply to Correspondence" hyperlink.

Responses to this correspondence must contain the Reference number : 101723